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Account Title June 30, 2012 June 30, 2013 June 30, 2014 June 30, 2015 June 30, 2016 June 30, 2017 June 30, 2018

Repair Reserve 2,802,258$    2,802,258$    1,835,820$    1,655,767$    1,743,531$    1,552,248$    1,560,009$    
ERS Reserve 1,490,732$    5,021,016$    3,499,534$    5,450,236$    5,477,488$    5,304,875$    3,566,945$    
Unemployment Reserve 505,013$        505,012$        505,012$        503,024$        481,977$        478,039$        668,624$        
Tax Certiorari Reserve 4,910,676$    40,000$          40,000$          84,176$          130,000$        
Debt Reserve 149,891$        149,891$        149,891$        149,891$        149,891$        149,891$        149,891$        
Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve 1,352,568$    1,318,501$    1,321,604$    1,345,226$    1,457,979$    1,461,211$    1,469,819$    

Assigned Fund Balance 2,000,000$    3,462,334$    3,475,438$    2,500,000$    2,950,000$    3,385,000$    3,265,620$    
Unassigned Fund Balance 1,987,478$    2,064,378$    2,075,045$    2,066,279$    2,128,911$    2,178,846$    2,223,103$    

Total Fund Balance (not including Capital) 15,198,616$  15,363,390$  12,902,344$  13,754,599$  14,519,777$  14,510,110$  12,904,011$  

Increase/(Decrease) over previous year 164,774$        (2,461,046)$  852,255$        765,178$        (9,667)$           (1,606,099)$  
% of Budget 31.2% 25.0% 26.5% 28.1% 27.3% 23.8%

Capital Reserve 2,786,036$    5,000,000$    -$                 -$                 2,393,894$    4,132,821$    6,169,666$    

Historical Analysis of Reserves and Fund Balance


Sheet1

		Historical Analysis of Reserves and Fund Balance

		Account Title		June 30, 2012		June 30, 2013		June 30, 2014		June 30, 2015		June 30, 2016		June 30, 2017		June 30, 2018



		Repair Reserve		$   2,802,258		$   2,802,258		$   1,835,820		$   1,655,767		$   1,743,531		$   1,552,248		$   1,560,009				 

		ERS Reserve		$   1,490,732		$   5,021,016		$   3,499,534		$   5,450,236		$   5,477,488		$   5,304,875		$   3,566,945				 

		Unemployment Reserve		$   505,013		$   505,012		$   505,012		$   503,024		$   481,977		$   478,039		$   668,624				 

		Tax Certiorari Reserve		$   4,910,676		$   40,000		$   40,000		$   84,176		$   130,000								 

		Debt Reserve		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891				 

		Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve		$   1,352,568		$   1,318,501		$   1,321,604		$   1,345,226		$   1,457,979		$   1,461,211		$   1,469,819				 

																				 

		Assigned Fund Balance		$   2,000,000		$   3,462,334		$   3,475,438		$   2,500,000		$   2,950,000		$   3,385,000		$   3,265,620				 

		Unassigned Fund Balance		$   1,987,478		$   2,064,378		$   2,075,045		$   2,066,279		$   2,128,911		$   2,178,846		$   2,223,103				 



		Total Fund Balance (not including Capital)		$   15,198,616		$   15,363,390		$   12,902,344		$   13,754,599		$   14,519,777		$   14,510,110		$   12,904,011



		Increase/(Decrease) over previous year				$   164,774		$   (2,461,046)		$   852,255		$   765,178		$   (9,667)		$   (1,606,099)

		% of Budget				31.2%		25.0%		26.5%		28.1%		27.3%		23.8%



		Capital Reserve		$   2,786,036		$   5,000,000		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,393,894		$   4,132,821		$   6,169,666				 
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Goals

*  Maintain Unassigned Fund Balance
*  Maintain our solid Moody’s rating
*  Maintain healthy cash flow 
*  Reduce Assigned Fund Balance

Projection

Account Title June 30, 2018 June 30, 2019

Repair Reserve 1,560,009$    560,009$       
ERS Reserve 3,566,945$    3,566,945$    
Unemployment Reserve 668,624$       668,624$       
Tax Certiorari Reserve
Debt Reserve 149,891$       -$                
Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve 1,469,819$    1,469,819$    

Assigned Fund Balance 3,265,620$    3,265,620$    
Unassigned Fund Balance 2,223,103$    2,266,000$    

Total Fund Balance (not including Capital) 12,904,011$ 11,797,017$ 

Increase/(Decrease) over previous year   
% of Budget 23.8% 21.0%

Capital Reserve 6,169,666$    2,750,000$    


Sheet1

		Historical Analysis of Reserves and Fund Balance

		Account Title		June 30, 2012		June 30, 2013		June 30, 2014		June 30, 2015		June 30, 2016		June 30, 2017		June 30, 2018



		Repair Reserve		$   2,802,258		$   2,802,258		$   1,835,820		$   1,655,767		$   1,743,531		$   1,552,248		$   1,560,009				 

		ERS Reserve		$   1,490,732		$   5,021,016		$   3,499,534		$   5,450,236		$   5,477,488		$   5,304,875		$   3,566,945				 

		Unemployment Reserve		$   505,013		$   505,012		$   505,012		$   503,024		$   481,977		$   478,039		$   668,624				 

		Tax Certiorari Reserve		$   4,910,676		$   40,000		$   40,000		$   84,176		$   130,000								 

		Debt Reserve		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891				 

		Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve		$   1,352,568		$   1,318,501		$   1,321,604		$   1,345,226		$   1,457,979		$   1,461,211		$   1,469,819				 

																				 

		Assigned Fund Balance		$   2,000,000		$   3,462,334		$   3,475,438		$   2,500,000		$   2,950,000		$   3,385,000		$   3,265,620				 

		Unassigned Fund Balance		$   1,987,478		$   2,064,378		$   2,075,045		$   2,066,279		$   2,128,911		$   2,178,846		$   2,223,103				 



		Total Fund Balance (not including Capital)		$   15,198,616		$   15,363,390		$   12,902,344		$   13,754,599		$   14,519,777		$   14,510,110		$   12,904,011



		Increase/(Decrease) over previous year				$   164,774		$   (2,461,046)		$   852,255		$   765,178		$   (9,667)		$   (1,606,099)

		% of Budget				31.2%		25.0%		26.5%		28.1%		27.3%		23.8%



		Capital Reserve		$   2,786,036		$   5,000,000		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,393,894		$   4,132,821		$   6,169,666				 
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Sheet1 (2)

		Historical Analysis of Reserves and Fund Balance

		Account Title		June 30, 2012		June 30, 2013		June 30, 2014		June 30, 2015		June 30, 2016		June 30, 2017		June 30, 2018



		Repair Reserve		$   2,802,258		$   2,802,258		$   1,835,820		$   1,655,767		$   1,743,531		$   1,552,248		$   1,560,009				 

		ERS Reserve		$   1,490,732		$   5,021,016		$   3,499,534		$   5,450,236		$   5,477,488		$   5,304,875		$   3,566,945				 

		Unemployment Reserve		$   505,013		$   505,012		$   505,012		$   503,024		$   481,977		$   478,039		$   668,624				 

		Tax Certiorari Reserve		$   4,910,676		$   40,000		$   40,000		$   84,176		$   130,000								 

		Debt Reserve		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   149,891				 

		Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve		$   1,352,568		$   1,318,501		$   1,321,604		$   1,345,226		$   1,457,979		$   1,461,211		$   1,469,819				 

		Capital Reserve		$   2,786,036		$   5,000,000		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,393,894		$   4,132,821		$   6,169,666

																				 

		Assigned Fund Balance		$   2,000,000		$   3,462,334		$   3,475,438		$   2,500,000		$   2,950,000		$   3,385,000		$   3,265,620				 

		Unassigned Fund Balance		$   1,987,478		$   2,064,378		$   2,075,045		$   2,066,279		$   2,128,911		$   2,178,846		$   2,223,103				 



		Total Fund Balance 		$   17,984,652		$   20,363,390		$   12,902,344		$   13,754,599		$   16,913,671		$   18,642,931		$   19,073,677



		Increase/(Decrease) over previous year				$   2,378,738		$   (7,461,046)		$   852,255		$   3,159,072		$   1,729,260		$   430,746

		% of Budget				41.3%		25.0%		26.5%		32.7%		35.0%		35.1%



		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 



		 





Sheet1 (3)

		 

		Account Title		June 30, 2017		June 30, 2018		June 30, 2019



		Repair Reserve		$   1,552,248		$   1,560,009		$   1,060,009				 

		ERS Reserve		$   5,304,875		$   3,566,945		$   3,566,945				 

		Unemployment Reserve		$   478,039		$   668,624		$   668,624				 

		Tax Certiorari Reserve										 

		Debt Reserve		$   149,891		$   149,891		$   - 0				 

		Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve		$   1,461,211		$   1,469,819		$   1,469,819				 

		Capital Reserve		$   4,132,821		$   6,169,666		$   4,169,666

												 

		Assigned Fund Balance		$   3,385,000		$   3,265,620		$   3,265,620				 

		Unassigned Fund Balance		$   2,178,846		$   2,223,103		$   2,266,000				 



		Total Fund Balance 		$   18,642,931		$   19,073,677		$   16,466,683



		Increase/(Decrease) over previous year		 		$   430,746		$   (2,606,994)

		% of Budget		36.1%		35.8%		30.3%
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		Account Title		June 30, 2018		June 30, 2019



		Repair Reserve		$   1,560,009		$   560,009

		ERS Reserve		$   3,566,945		$   3,566,945

		Unemployment Reserve		$   668,624		$   668,624

		Tax Certiorari Reserve

		Debt Reserve		$   149,891		$   - 0

		Accrued Employee Benefit Reserve		$   1,469,819		$   1,469,819



		Assigned Fund Balance		$   3,265,620		$   3,265,620

		Unassigned Fund Balance		$   2,223,103		$   2,266,000



		Total Fund Balance (not including Capital)		$   12,904,011		$   11,797,017



		Increase/(Decrease) over previous year		 		 

		% of Budget		23.8%		21.0%



		Capital Reserve		$   6,169,666		$   2,750,000
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» High Cost Aid (Special Education)
˃ Projection has 14 Private School students
˃ Currently have 7 Private School students

» BOCES Aid
˃ Projection Based on Service Request
˃ Actual Aid based on Final Submittal
˃ Difference we get back in BOCES refund

» Building Aid
˃ Projection based on Estimates
˃ Actual based on Final Cost Report
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2018-19 2018-19 2019-20 Diff

Executive Budget Actual Aid
Governor's 

Proposal  
Foundation Aid 6,992,623              6,992,624      7,010,105      17,481            
UPK 258,032                 258,032         258,032         -                  
BOCES 509,968                 475,397         419,793         (55,604)          
High Cost 30,534                   46,204            37,663            (8,541)            
Private Excess Cost 160,196                 118,698         155,994         37,296            
Software, Library & Textbook 111,490                 110,616         108,225         (2,391)            
Transportation 315,844                 299,301         280,411         (18,890)          
High Tax Aid 715,413                  715,413          715,413         -                  

SubTotal 9,094,100              9,016,285      8,985,636      (30,649)          
Building Aid 318,953                 318,953         625,262         306,309         

Total 9,413,053              9,335,238      9,610,898      275,660         
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2015 2016



						2014-2015				2015-2016				2015-2016								2013-2014				2014-2015				2014-2015				2014-2015

						Current State Aid				NYS Budget				Increase/(Decrease)								Current State Aid				Governor's Budget				State Budget				Variance

				Foundation Aid		6,643,516				6,668,097				24,581						Foundation Aid		6,587,523				6,587,523				6,643,516				55,993

				UPK		70,013				70,032				19						UPK		70,032				70,032				70,032				- 0

				BOCES		547,656				469,447				(78,209)						BOCES		541,187				557,825				557,825				16,638

				High Cost		19,816				19,628				(188)						High Cost		10,533				6,306				6,306				(4,227)

				Private Excess Cost		120,393				117,792				(2,601)						Private Excess Cost		152,448				158,755				153,776				1,328

				Software, Library & Textbook		124,386				120,612				(3,774)						Software, Library & Textbook		123,724				124,687				122,621				(1,103)

				Transportation		271,354				334,726				63,372						Transportation		230,269				244,016				244,015				13,746

				High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				- 0						High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				715,413				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		(1,370,028)				(1,370,028)				- 0						GAP Elimination Adjustment *		(1,595,467)				(1,595,467)				(1,595,467)				- 0

				GAP Restoration		0				473,579				473,579						GAP Restoration		0				39,886				225,439				225,439

				SubTotal		7,142,519				7,619,298				476,779						Bullet Aid (as per Assemblyman Cahill		- 0								50,000				50,000

				Building Aid		287,176				321,780				34,604						SubTotal		6,835,662				6,908,976				7,193,476				357,814

				Total		7,429,695				7,941,078				511,383						Building Aid		411,093				302,166				302,166				(108,927)

				State Aid Total in Proposed Revenue Budget						7,871,046										Total		7,246,755				7,211,142				7,495,642				248,887

				Difference						70,032









										5,771,648				6040582

										1,847,650				2100945

				Analysis prepared by Questar III State Aid Planning Services:

				Current Foundation Aid		ERROR:#REF!

				Foundation Aid Under Formulas		2,793,832

				Potential Reduction of Aid		ERROR:#REF!



































&D&T		&Z&F


* Since the 2009-10 school year, the state has deducted from each school district’s state aid allocation an amount now known as the Gap Elimination Adjustment (GEA) to help the state fill its revenue shortfall. 


State Budget allocation provides a $198,887 increase in state aid for Onteora. Assemblyman Cahill also provide $50,000 in Bullet Aid .

The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund, they are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund.



2016 2017



						2015-2016				2015-2016				2016-2017

						State Aid				Governor's Proposal				NYS Budget				Increase/ (Decrease)

				Foundation Aid		6,668,097				6,668,097				6,668,097				- 0

				UPK		70,013				70,032				70,032				19

				BOCES		579,649				464,457				464,457				(115,192)

				High Cost		50,701				35,908				17,513				(33,188)

				Private Excess Cost		94,430				123,013				119,397				24,967

				Software, Library & Textbook		121,058				118,568				117,375				(3,683)

				Transportation		265,557				261,824				261,823				(3,734)

				High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				715,413				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		(1,370,028)				(896,449)				(896,449)				473,579

				GAP Restoration		473,579				268,934				843,737				370,158

				SubTotal		7,668,469				7,829,797				8,381,395				712,926

				Building Aid		292,260				311,730				311,730				19,470

				Total		7,960,729				8,141,527				8,693,125				732,396













				2015 - 2016 "Operating Support"		5,771,648

				2015 - 2016 "Expense Based Aids"		2,189,081

						7,960,729

				2016 - 2017 Governor's Proposal "Operating Support"		6,040,582

				2016 - 2017 Governor's Proposal  "Expense Based Aids"		2,100,945

						8,141,527

				Increase in "Operating Support" as promoted by Governor		268,934

						3.4%



				Total Aid Increase in Governor's Proposal		180,798

						2.3%



The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund, they are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. Also, based on the announcement of the complete elimination of GEA we are assuming the additional $52,712 owed will be paid in our draft revenue budget. Our state aid projection in our draft revenue budget is therefore $8,623,093.



2017 2018



						2017-2018				2018-19				2018-19

						NYS Budget				Governor's Proposal				State Proposal				State Budget to State Budget Increase/ (Decrease)				Governor's Proposal to State Budget Increase/ (Decrease)

				Foundation Aid		6,850,802				6,867,930				6,867,930				17,128				- 0

				UPK		70,032				70,032				70,032				- 0				- 0

				BOCES		464,184				509,968				509,968				45,784				- 0

				High Cost		49,206				30,534				30,534				(18,672)				- 0

				Private Excess Cost		77,268				163,877				163,877				86,609				- 0

				Software, Library & Textbook		115,596				113,122				113,122				(2,474)				- 0

				Transportation		251,077				215,857				215,857				(35,220)				- 0

				High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				715,413				- 0				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				GAP Restoration		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				SubTotal		8,593,578				8,686,733				8,686,733				93,155				- 0

				Building Aid		429,872				319,167				319,167				(110,705)				(110,705)

				Total		9,023,450				9,005,900				9,005,900				(17,550)				(110,705)











				The adopted NYS budget provides Onteora with $66,235 more in state aid than the Governor's budget. This will allow us to bring our proposed tax levy 

				increase down to 1.80%.

























The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund. They are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. Our state aid projection in our draft revenue budget is therefore $8,953,418



2018-19



						2017-2018				2018-19				2018-19				2018-19

						NYS Budget				Governor's Proposal				State Proposal				Nvision Budget				Actual				 

				Foundation Aid		6,850,802				6,867,930				6,825,660				8,243,060				6,825,660				(1,417,400)

				UPK		70,032				70,032				70,032				70,032				70,032				- 0

				BOCES		464,184				509,968				475,397				509,968				475,397				(34,571)

				High Cost		49,206				30,534				46,204								46,204				46,204

				Private Excess Cost		77,268				163,877				118,715				190,730				118,715				(72,015)

				Software, Library & Textbook		115,596				113,122				110,616				111,490				110,616				(874)

				Transportation		251,077				215,857				299,301								299,301				299,301

				High Tax Aid		715,413		2019-20 Step 5		715,413				715,413								715,413				715,413

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				GAP Restoration		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				SubTotal		8,593,578				8,686,733				8,661,338				9,125,280				8,661,338				(463,942)

				Building Aid		429,872				319,167				318,953				- 0				318,953				318,953

				Total		9,023,450				9,005,900				8,980,291				9,125,280				8,980,291				(144,989)











				The adopted NYS budget provides Onteora with $66,235 more in state aid than the Governor's budget. This will allow us to bring our proposed tax levy 

				increase down to 1.80%.

























The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund. They are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. Our state aid projection in our draft revenue budget is therefore $8,953,418



2019-20



						2018-19				2018-19				2019-20				2019-20								Diff

						Executive Budget				Actual Aid				Governor's Proposal				Nvision Budget				Actual				 

				Foundation Aid		6,992,623				6,992,624				7,010,105				 				 				17,481

				UPK		258,032				258,032				258,032				 				 				- 0

				BOCES		509,968				475,397				419,793				 				 				(55,604)

				High Cost		30,534				46,204				37,663				 				 				(8,541)

				Private Excess Cost		160,196				118,698				155,994				 				 				37,296

				Software, Library & Textbook		111,490				110,616				108,225				 				 				(2,391)

				Transportation		315,844				299,301				280,411								 				(18,890)

				High Tax Aid		715,413		 		715,413		 		715,413								 				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				GAP Restoration		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				SubTotal		9,094,100				9,016,285				8,985,636				- 0				- 0				(30,649)

				Building Aid		318,953				318,953				625,262				- 0				 				306,309

				Total		9,413,053				9,335,238				9,610,898				- 0				8,980,291				275,660











				 

				 

























The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund. They are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. 





OnteOra Central SChOOl DiStriCt

01
/2

2/
19

6

2018-19 2019-20  2019-20

Actual Aid
Governor's 

Proposal Budgeted Aid Diff
Foundation Aid 6,992,624      7,010,105      7,010,105      17,481            
BOCES 475,397         419,793         400,000         (55,604)          
High Cost 46,204            37,663            37,663            (8,541)            
Private Excess Cost 118,698         155,994         78,000            37,296            
Software, Library & Textbook 110,616         108,225         108,225         (2,391)            
Transportation 299,301         280,411         250,000         (18,890)          
High Tax Aid  715,413          715,413         715,413         -                  

SubTotal 8,758,253      8,727,604      8,599,406      (158,847)        
Building Aid 318,953         625,262         318,953         -                  

Total 9,077,206      9,352,866      8,918,359      (158,847)        


2015 2016



						2014-2015				2015-2016				2015-2016								2013-2014				2014-2015				2014-2015				2014-2015

						Current State Aid				NYS Budget				Increase/(Decrease)								Current State Aid				Governor's Budget				State Budget				Variance

				Foundation Aid		6,643,516				6,668,097				24,581						Foundation Aid		6,587,523				6,587,523				6,643,516				55,993

				UPK		70,013				70,032				19						UPK		70,032				70,032				70,032				- 0

				BOCES		547,656				469,447				(78,209)						BOCES		541,187				557,825				557,825				16,638

				High Cost		19,816				19,628				(188)						High Cost		10,533				6,306				6,306				(4,227)

				Private Excess Cost		120,393				117,792				(2,601)						Private Excess Cost		152,448				158,755				153,776				1,328

				Software, Library & Textbook		124,386				120,612				(3,774)						Software, Library & Textbook		123,724				124,687				122,621				(1,103)

				Transportation		271,354				334,726				63,372						Transportation		230,269				244,016				244,015				13,746

				High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				- 0						High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				715,413				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		(1,370,028)				(1,370,028)				- 0						GAP Elimination Adjustment *		(1,595,467)				(1,595,467)				(1,595,467)				- 0

				GAP Restoration		0				473,579				473,579						GAP Restoration		0				39,886				225,439				225,439

				SubTotal		7,142,519				7,619,298				476,779						Bullet Aid (as per Assemblyman Cahill		- 0								50,000				50,000

				Building Aid		287,176				321,780				34,604						SubTotal		6,835,662				6,908,976				7,193,476				357,814

				Total		7,429,695				7,941,078				511,383						Building Aid		411,093				302,166				302,166				(108,927)

				State Aid Total in Proposed Revenue Budget						7,871,046										Total		7,246,755				7,211,142				7,495,642				248,887

				Difference						70,032









										5,771,648				6040582

										1,847,650				2100945

				Analysis prepared by Questar III State Aid Planning Services:

				Current Foundation Aid		ERROR:#REF!

				Foundation Aid Under Formulas		2,793,832

				Potential Reduction of Aid		ERROR:#REF!
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* Since the 2009-10 school year, the state has deducted from each school district’s state aid allocation an amount now known as the Gap Elimination Adjustment (GEA) to help the state fill its revenue shortfall. 


State Budget allocation provides a $198,887 increase in state aid for Onteora. Assemblyman Cahill also provide $50,000 in Bullet Aid .

The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund, they are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund.



2016 2017



						2015-2016				2015-2016				2016-2017

						State Aid				Governor's Proposal				NYS Budget				Increase/ (Decrease)

				Foundation Aid		6,668,097				6,668,097				6,668,097				- 0

				UPK		70,013				70,032				70,032				19

				BOCES		579,649				464,457				464,457				(115,192)

				High Cost		50,701				35,908				17,513				(33,188)

				Private Excess Cost		94,430				123,013				119,397				24,967

				Software, Library & Textbook		121,058				118,568				117,375				(3,683)

				Transportation		265,557				261,824				261,823				(3,734)

				High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				715,413				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		(1,370,028)				(896,449)				(896,449)				473,579

				GAP Restoration		473,579				268,934				843,737				370,158

				SubTotal		7,668,469				7,829,797				8,381,395				712,926

				Building Aid		292,260				311,730				311,730				19,470

				Total		7,960,729				8,141,527				8,693,125				732,396













				2015 - 2016 "Operating Support"		5,771,648

				2015 - 2016 "Expense Based Aids"		2,189,081

						7,960,729

				2016 - 2017 Governor's Proposal "Operating Support"		6,040,582

				2016 - 2017 Governor's Proposal  "Expense Based Aids"		2,100,945

						8,141,527

				Increase in "Operating Support" as promoted by Governor		268,934

						3.4%



				Total Aid Increase in Governor's Proposal		180,798

						2.3%



The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund, they are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. Also, based on the announcement of the complete elimination of GEA we are assuming the additional $52,712 owed will be paid in our draft revenue budget. Our state aid projection in our draft revenue budget is therefore $8,623,093.



2017 2018



						2017-2018				2018-19				2018-19

						NYS Budget				Governor's Proposal				State Proposal				State Budget to State Budget Increase/ (Decrease)				Governor's Proposal to State Budget Increase/ (Decrease)

				Foundation Aid		6,850,802				6,867,930				6,867,930				17,128				- 0

				UPK		70,032				70,032				70,032				- 0				- 0

				BOCES		464,184				509,968				509,968				45,784				- 0

				High Cost		49,206				30,534				30,534				(18,672)				- 0

				Private Excess Cost		77,268				163,877				163,877				86,609				- 0

				Software, Library & Textbook		115,596				113,122				113,122				(2,474)				- 0

				Transportation		251,077				215,857				215,857				(35,220)				- 0

				High Tax Aid		715,413				715,413				715,413				- 0				- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				GAP Restoration		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				SubTotal		8,593,578				8,686,733				8,686,733				93,155				- 0

				Building Aid		429,872				319,167				319,167				(110,705)				(110,705)

				Total		9,023,450				9,005,900				9,005,900				(17,550)				(110,705)











				The adopted NYS budget provides Onteora with $66,235 more in state aid than the Governor's budget. This will allow us to bring our proposed tax levy 

				increase down to 1.80%.

























The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund. They are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. Our state aid projection in our draft revenue budget is therefore $8,953,418



2018-19



						2017-2018				2018-19				2018-19				2018-19

						NYS Budget				Governor's Proposal				State Proposal				Nvision Budget				Actual				 

				Foundation Aid		6,850,802				6,867,930				6,825,660				8,243,060				6,825,660				(1,417,400)

				UPK		70,032				70,032				70,032				70,032				70,032				- 0

				BOCES		464,184				509,968				475,397				509,968				475,397				(34,571)

				High Cost		49,206				30,534				46,204								46,204				46,204

				Private Excess Cost		77,268				163,877				118,715				190,730				118,715				(72,015)

				Software, Library & Textbook		115,596				113,122				110,616				111,490				110,616				(874)

				Transportation		251,077				215,857				299,301								299,301				299,301

				High Tax Aid		715,413		2019-20 Step 5		715,413				715,413								715,413				715,413

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				GAP Restoration		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				SubTotal		8,593,578				8,686,733				8,661,338				9,125,280				8,661,338				(463,942)

				Building Aid		429,872				319,167				318,953				- 0				318,953				318,953

				Total		9,023,450				9,005,900				8,980,291				9,125,280				8,980,291				(144,989)











				The adopted NYS budget provides Onteora with $66,235 more in state aid than the Governor's budget. This will allow us to bring our proposed tax levy 

				increase down to 1.80%.

























The UPK allocation is not included in the General Fund Revenue budget because the funds are not given to the District in the General Fund. They are considered a grant and flow through the Special Aid fund. Our state aid projection in our draft revenue budget is therefore $8,953,418



2019-20



						2018-19				2018-19				2019-20		 		2019-20								2019-20

						Executive Budget				Actual Aid				Governor's Proposal				Nvision Budget				Actual				Budgeted Aid 		Diff

				Foundation Aid		6,992,623				6,992,624				7,010,105				 				 				7,010,105		17,481

				BOCES		509,968				475,397				419,793				 				 				400,000		(55,604)

				High Cost		30,534				46,204				37,663				 				 				37,663		(8,541)

				Private Excess Cost		160,196				118,698				155,994				 				 				78,000		37,296

				Software, Library & Textbook		111,490				110,616				108,225				 				 				108,225		(2,391)

				Transportation 		315,844				299,301				280,411								 				250,000		(18,890)

				High Tax Aid		715,413		 		715,413		 		715,413								 				715,413		- 0

				GAP Elimination Adjustment		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0						- 0

				GAP Restoration		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0						- 0

				SubTotal		8,836,068				8,758,253				8,727,604				- 0				- 0				8,599,406		(158,847)

				Building Aid		318,953				318,953				625,262				- 0				 				318,953		- 0

				Total		9,155,021				9,077,206				9,352,866				- 0				8,980,291				8,918,359		(158,847)
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